Pronounced by Hon'ble Mr. P. Madhavan, Member(J)

The  applicant  has  filed  this  OA under  Section  19  of  the  Administrative

Tribunals Act, 1985 seeking the following relief:

“To  direct  the  respondents  to  forthwith  pay  the  leave
encashment due of Rs. 7,16,016/- (Rupees Seven Lakh Sixteen
Thousand and Sixteen only) to the applicant along with interest
@ 24% per annum from the date of retirement till the date of
realization”

2. It is submitted that the applicant made Annexure A8 representation dated

23.01.2019 to release the leave encashment payable to the applicant.